The Contractor shall also submit the monthly returns as described in the Scope of Work, Part C3.5 Management, 
Clause 8. 

8 Commencement, Delays and Suspension 

Sub-Clause 8.1 Commencement of Work 

Replace the first paragraph with the following: 

Where the Contract Sum exceeds one hundred and thirty million Rand (R130 000 000), and a construction work 
permit from the Provincial Director of the Department of Labour is required, commencement of the Works shall not 
be deemed to take place until such construction work permit has been issued by the Provincial Director in terms of